

New Baltimore Lions Club Mobile Stage Agreement P.O. Box 394, New Baltimore, MI 48047

Please complete this form and return it to the address above Attn: Stage Coordinator

Name/ Organization	
Contact Name	
Address	
Primary Phone	Email
Location of Event	
Event Date	Type of Event
Event Coordinator Contact Name:	Ph#
(Person who will meet the stage upon delivery.)	
Set-Up Date	Time of Set-Up
Take-Down Date	Time of Take-Down
	d date(s), please include a \$200 check with your application.
	<u>e Checks payable t:o New Baltimore Lions</u> d within 2 weeks after inspection of the stage).
-\$100 non-refundable service fee.	
	ng fee if the event is outside New Baltimore City limits. The towing schedule will
	Towing according to your setup/take-down time listed.
	the date of the stage rental date. *Additional fee may apply if setup/take-down is t times. **An additional \$100.00 fee will be applied if payment is not made before
*Set up diagram, position, comments	s, or special instructions should be included. A Lion must open and close the stage nreasonable stage closing will be honored.
	altimore Lions Club mobile stage on the date and hours stated and the donation requested for ion is true, and I have read and agree to abide by the rental rules state below:

- 1. The renter must obtain liability event insurance with New Baltimore Lions Club as additional insured and send it to the above address at least 30
- days before the event. <u>Email to: nblionsbooks@outlook.com & nblionsstage@gmail.com</u>The renter is responsible for lowering the stage canopy in high winds (35+ mph).
- The renter is responsible for lowering the catopy and closing the sides when the event is over.
- 4. The renter is responsible for any damage to the stage or equipment. <u>Anything</u> the renter has used for the setup of the event on the stage must be removed by the renter. Damages will result in loss of deposit and the renter will be responsible for any charges over and above the deposit.

I further agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the New Baltimore Lions Club and its officers and members against all loss or expense because of liability imposed by the law upon New Baltimore Lions Club for damages because of loss of revenue or bodily injury, including death, at any time resulting therefrom, sustained by any person or persons, or on account of damage to property, including loss thereof, arising out of or in consequence of the performance of this contract, whether such loss of revenue, injuries to persons or property damage is due or claimed to be due to the negligence of the contractor, the New Baltimore Lions Club, its officers, and members.

The applicant hereby represents to the New Baltimore Lions that he/she is of legal age and capacity to enter into this agreement either in his/her own right or as the authorized agent of the above-named organization. The undersigned hereby acknowledges that he/she has read the above contract and rules and agrees to abide by them:

Signature

Date: